IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE(JR.DN.)& J.M.F.C.JEWARGI.

C.C.No.166/2018

Complainant: Jewargi Police Station
V/s
Accused: 1) Mohd.Saadhiq Ali S/o Mohd.Ibrahim Gulbargawale

Age:35 Years, Occ:Driver R/o Shakhapur Mandal
Jahirabad Dist.Medhak.

CHARGE

I, Sandeep A Naik, Senior Civil Judge & J.M.F.C., Jewargi, do
hereby made charge against the above said accused, as under;

1. That you the above named accused on 29.9.2004 at about
8.30P.M. transported 125 liters of Kerosene in a tempo bearing
No.KA.32.M.1387 without any valid permission from the Govt.
While CW.1 who is the PSI of Jewargi P.S. asked to produce
permission transport above such bulk of Kerosene you have not
produced any permission. Hence you have violated the provision
of Section 3 of E.C.Act and thereby committed an offence

punishable U/s 7 of EC Act, within my cognizance.

Place: Jewargi.

Date:21.5.2022. Senior Civil Judge & J.M.F.C.,
Jewargi.
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